Carleton () -vs- Laurier ()
2/14/2025 at Laurier

gate: 27/ %‘;/PZN(I)ZS Goals By Period 1 2 3 0OT1 Total
tart: 7:

Time: 2:15 Carlgton 1 1 4 0 6
Attendance: 65 Laurier 2 3 1 1 7

Location: Laurier CARL: Oliver Castleman (2): Gio Morneau (1); Will Collins (1);

Madoka Suzuki (1); Reese Belton (1)
WLU: Thomas Lenart (2); Bryce Kilbourne (1); Mathieu Paquin (1);
Kallaway Mercer (1); Caleb Petrie (1); Evan Benwell (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CARL WLU
1st 3:22 WLU Kallaway Mercer Evan Benwell, Kai Stothers EV 0 1
1st 11:29 CARL Oliver Castleman Felix Bedard, Alex Johnston EV 1 1
1st 15:26 WLU Caleb Petrie Bryce Sutherland, Bryce Kilbourne EV 1 2
2nd 3:41 WLU Bryce Kilbourne Evan Benwell, EV 1 3
2nd  9:15 WLU Mathieu Paquin Max-Antoine Melancon, Sam Rhodes EV 1 4
2nd 17:05 CARL Gio Morneau Nick McCarry, Nolan Seed EV 2 4
2nd 17:40 WLU Thomas Lenart Bryce Sutherland, Bryce Kilbourne EV 2 5
3rd  6:01 CARL Madoka Suzuki Nolan Seed, Nick McCarry EV 3 5
3rd 7:50 CARL Reese Belton Felix Bedard, EV 4 5
3rd  10:17 CARL Will Collins , EV 5 5
3rd 11:55 WLU Thomas Lenart Sam Rhodes, Isaac Sooklal PP 5 6
3rd  12:31 CARL Oliver Castleman James Mayotte, Alex Johnston EV 6 6
oT 2:18 WLU Evan Benwell Bryce Kilbourne, Lucas Chard EV 6 7

Carleton Power Plays Laurier Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 18:07 00:07 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 00:46 02:46 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 07:05 09:11 02:06 1 0 PPG 3rd 11:09 11:55 00:46 1 0 PPG
04:06 1 0 1/2 3rd 13:39 15:39 02:00 0 0 --
04:46 1 0 1/3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd CARL Nick McCarry 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 0:46 PP

MISCONDU
2nd WLU Isaac Sooklal 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 0:07
MISCONDU
2nd CARL Alex Johnston 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 18:07
MISCONDU
2nd CARL Oliver Castleman 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 18:07
MISCONDU
2nd WLU Callum Chisholm 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 18:07
2nd WLU Isaac Sooklal 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  18:07 PP
3rd WLU Dylan Di Tomaso 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 7:05 PP
3rd WLU Bryce Kilbourne 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 7:11 PP
3rd CARL Majid Kaddoura 02:00 FACEOFF INTERFERENCE MINOR  11:09 PP
3rd CARL Majid Kaddoura 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  13:39 PP



Carleton 6

Pos Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

#
8 Gio Morneau
9

Felix Bedard

Will Collins

Alex Fournier
Nick McCarry
Madoka Suzuki
Connor Toms
Oliver Castleman
Andrew Hunt
Alex Johnston
Peter Amanatidis
Blake Allan
James Mayotte
Majid Kaddoura
Zachary Paputsakis
Nolan Seed

Alex Urbisci
Braeden Virtue
Steven Bacovsky
Reese Belton

o

Totals

Laurier 7

Pos Player

NA|H OO OO0 000000 ONOFOOHRO IO

VO OO0OONOOHFH OONOOOONOON O|(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

Kai Stothers

Isaac Sooklal
Mathieu Paquin

Tyler Hunt

#
6
7 Bryce Kilbourne
8
9

Patrick Brown

Bryce Sutherland
Nolan Bettens
Max-Antoine Melancon
Kallaway Mercer

Sam Rhodes

Caleb Petrie
Thomas Lenart
Samuel Williamson
Lucas Chard
Callum Chisholm
Stephen Giansante
Paris O'Brien
Dylan Di Tomaso
Evan Benwell

o

N OOOO+H OOOONORONMNDOOHRWR|P>

Totals

Carleton Goalkeeping

# Player

Carleton Goalkeeping

De G
¢ Mins A

EN 1

N OO O0OO0OO0OONFHFOOHOOOOHROH O

Tota

OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

[y
w

Laurier Goalkeeping

Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

5-26

EN 1 2 3

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

33 Zachary Paputsakis
73 Steven Bacovsky

L 62:18 7
0:00

0 17
0 0

12

40

30 Stephen Giansante

33 Paris O'Brien W 62:18

0 0 0 O
0 18 16 19

Totals

Carleton Faceoffs

0 17

Do N

12

Ul (o U |h

40

G

A

0:00 O

6

Totals 6

Laurier Faceoffs

0 18 16 19



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-1
1-1
1-2
PP
1-2 WLU
PP
1-2  WLU
PP
1-2 WLU
1-2
1-3
1-4
2-4
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
PP
2-5 CARL
PP
2-5 WLU
PP
2-5 WLU
2-5
3-5
PP
3-5 CARL
3-5
PP
3-5 CARL
3-5
PP
4-5 WLU
4-5
4-5
4-5
PP
4-5 WLU

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[03:22] GOAL by WLU Kallaway Mercer (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Evan Benwell and Kai Stothers, On ice for WLU: , On ice for
CARL: , goal number 1 for season.

Carleton 0, Laurier 1

[11:29] GOAL by CARL Oliver Castleman, Assist by Felix Bedard and Alex Johnston, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 6 for season.

Carleton 1, Laurier 1

[15:26] GOAL by WLU Caleb Petrie, Assist by Bryce Sutherland and Bryce Kilbourne, On ice for WLU: , On ice for CARL: , goal
number 2 for season.

Carleton 1, Laurier 2
Period #2 Plays
[00:46] Penalty on Nick McCarry CARL 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[00:46] Start power play for WLU.
[02:46] Nick McCarry (CARL) penalty complete.

[02:46] End power play for WLU.

[03:41] GOAL by WLU Bryce Kilbourne, Assist by Evan Benwell, On ice for WLU: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 4 for
season.

Carleton 1, Laurier 3

[09:15] GOAL by WLU Mathieu Paquin, Assist by Max-Antoine Melancon and Sam Rhodes, On ice for WLU: , On ice for CARL:
, goal number 2 for season.

Carleton 1, Laurier 4

[17:05] GOAL by CARL Gio Morneau, Assist by Nick McCarry and Nolan Seed, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 15 for season.

Carleton 2, Laurier 4

[17:40] GOAL by WLU Thomas Lenart, Assist by Bryce Sutherland and Bryce Kilbourne, On ice for WLU: , On ice for CARL: ,
goal number 4 for season.

Carleton 2, Laurier 5

[00:07] Penalty on Isaac Sooklal WLU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[10:17] Isaac Sooklal (WLU) penalty complete.

[18:07] Penalty on Alex Johnston CARL 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[18:07] Penalty on Oliver Castleman CARL 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[18:07] Penalty on Callum Chisholm WLU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[18:07] Penalty on Kallaway Mercer WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[18:07] Start power play for CARL.
Period #3 Plays

[00:07] Kallaway Mercer (WLU) penalty complete.

[00:07] End power play for CARL.

[06:01] GOAL by CARL Madoka Suzuki, Assist by Nolan Seed and Nick McCarry, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 6 for season.

Carleton 3, Laurier 5
[07:05] Penalty on Dylan Di Tomaso WLU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[07:05] Start power play for CARL.
[07:11] Penalty on Bryce Kilbourne WLU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[07:11] Start power play for CARL.
[07:50] GOAL by CARL Reese Belton, Assist by Felix Bedard, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WLU: , goal nhumber 13 for season.
Carleton 4, Laurier 5

[07:50] Dylan Di Tomaso (WLU) penalty complete.
[08:24] Alex Johnston (CARL) penalty complete.
[08:24] Oliver Castleman (CARL) penalty complete.
[08:24] Callum Chisholm (WLU) penalty complete.

[09:11] Bryce Kilbourne (WLU) penalty complete.



4-5

4-5

5-5

5-5

5-5

5-6

5-6

5-6

6-6

6-6

6-6

6-6

6-6

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

PP
WLU

[09:11] End power play for CARL.

[10:17] GOAL by CARL Will Collins, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.
Carleton 5, Laurier 5

[11:09] Penalty on Majid Kaddoura CARL 2 minutes for FACEOFF INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[11:09] Start power play for WLU.

[11:55] GOAL by WLU Thomas Lenart (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sam Rhodes and Isaac Sooklal, On ice for WLU: , On ice for
CARL: , goal number 5 for season.

Carleton 5, Laurier 6
[11:55] Majid Kaddoura (CARL) penalty complete.

[11:55] End power play for WLU.

[12:31] GOAL by CARL Oliver Castleman, Assist by James Mayotte and Alex Johnston, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WLU: ,
goal number 7 for season.

Carleton 6, Laurier 6
[13:39] Penalty on Majid Kaddoura CARL 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[13:39] Start power play for WLU.
[15:39] Majid Kaddoura (CARL) penalty complete.

[15:39] End power play for WLU.
Period #4 Plays

[02:18] GOAL by WLU Evan Benwell, Assist by Bryce Kilbourne and Lucas Chard, On ice for WLU: , On ice for CARL: , goal
number 4 for season.

Carleton 6, Laurier 7



