Carleton () -vs- Laurier () 2/14/2025 at Laurier

Date: 2/14/2025 Start: 7:05PM Time: 2:15 Attendance: 65 Location: Laurier

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Carleton	1	1	4	0	6
Laurier	2	3	1	1	7

CARL: Oliver Castleman (2); Gio Morneau (1); Will Collins (1); Madoka Suzuki (1); Reese Belton (1)
WLU: Thomas Lenart (2); Bryce Kilbourne (1); Mathieu Paquin (1); Kallaway Mercer (1); Caleb Petrie (1); Evan Benwell (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	CARL	WLU
1st	3:22	WLU	Kallaway Mercer	Evan Benwell, Kai Stothers	EV	0	1
1st	11:29	CARL	Oliver Castleman	Felix Bedard, Alex Johnston	EV	1	1
1st	15:26	WLU	Caleb Petrie	Bryce Sutherland, Bryce Kilbourne	EV	1	2
2nd	3:41	WLU	Bryce Kilbourne	Evan Benwell,	EV	1	3
2nd	9:15	WLU	Mathieu Paquin	Max-Antoine Melancon, Sam Rhodes	EV	1	4
2nd	17:05	CARL	Gio Morneau	Nick McCarry, Nolan Seed	EV	2	4
2nd	17:40	WLU	Thomas Lenart	Bryce Sutherland, Bryce Kilbourne	EV	2	5
3rd	6:01	CARL	Madoka Suzuki	Nolan Seed, Nick McCarry	EV	3	5
3rd	7:50	CARL	Reese Belton	Felix Bedard,	EV	4	5
3rd	10:17	CARL	Will Collins	,	EV	5	5
3rd	11:55	WLU	Thomas Lenart	Sam Rhodes, Isaac Sooklal	PP	5	6
3rd	12:31	CARL	Oliver Castleman	James Mayotte, Alex Johnston	EV	6	6
OT	2:18	WLU	Evan Benwell	Bryce Kilbourne, Lucas Chard	EV	6	7

Carleton Power Plays

Laurier Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG		Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	18:07	00:07	02:00	0	0			2nd	00:46	02:46	02:00	0	0	
3rd	07:05	09:11	02:06	1	0	PPG		3rd	11:09	11:55	00:46	1	0	PPG
			04:06	1	0	1/2		3rd	13:39	15:39	02:00	0	0	
							-				04:46	1	0	1/3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
2nd	CARL	Nick McCarry	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	0:46	PP
2nd	WLU	Isaac Sooklal	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	0:07	
2nd	CARL	Alex Johnston	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	18:07	
2nd	CARL	Oliver Castleman	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	18:07	
2nd	WLU	Callum Chisholm	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	18:07	
2nd	WLU	Isaac Sooklal	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:07	PP
3rd	WLU	Dylan Di Tomaso	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	7:05	PP
3rd	WLU	Bryce Kilbourne	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	7:11	PP
3rd	CARL	Majid Kaddoura	02:00	FACEOFF INTERFERENCE	MINOR	11:09	PP
3rd	CARL	Majid Kaddoura	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	13:39	PP

Individual

Carleton 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	8	Gio Morneau	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Felix Bedard	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Will Collins	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Alex Fournier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Nick McCarry	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Madoka Suzuki	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Connor Toms	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Oliver Castleman	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	17	Andrew Hunt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Alex Johnston	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	22	Peter Amanatidis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Blake Allan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	James Mayotte	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Majid Kaddoura	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	33	Zachary Paputsakis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Nolan Seed	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Alex Urbisci	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Braeden Virtue	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	73	Steven Bacovsky	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	79	Reese Belton	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	6	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-26	0

Laurier 7

Pos a	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	Kai Stothers	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Bryce Kilbourne	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Isaac Sooklal	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
9	9	Mathieu Paquin	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	LO	Patrick Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	11	Bryce Sutherland	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	L4	Nolan Bettens	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	16	Max-Antoine Melancon	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	۱7	Kallaway Mercer	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	18	Sam Rhodes	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	۱9	Tyler Hunt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	22	Caleb Petrie	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	24	Thomas Lenart	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	25	Samuel Williamson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	26	Lucas Chard	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	28	Callum Chisholm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
3	30	Stephen Giansante	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	33	Paris O'Brien	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	34	Dylan Di Tomaso	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
4	17	Evan Benwell	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
		Totals	7	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-26	0

Carleton Goalkeeping

G A EN 1

Laurier Goalkeeping

Carleton Goalkeeping

Player

#	P
30	S

Laurier Goalkeeping

#	Player	C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	4	I
30	Stephen Giansante		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Paris O'Brien	W	62:18	6	0	18	16	19	0	53
	Totals			6	0	18	16	19	0	53

 33 Zachary Paputsakis
 L
 62:18
 7
 0
 17
 6
 12
 5
 40

 73 Steven Bacovsky
 0:00
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Mins

De

Carleton Faceoffs Laurier Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[03:22] GOAL by WLU Kallaway Mercer (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Evan Benwell and Kai Stothers, On ice for WLU: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 1 for season.
		Carleton 0, Laurier 1
0-1		[11:29] GOAL by CARL Oliver Castleman, Assist by Felix Bedard and Alex Johnston, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 6 for season.
		Carleton 1, Laurier 1
1-1		[15:26] GOAL by WLU Caleb Petrie, Assist by Bryce Sutherland and Bryce Kilbourne, On ice for WLU: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 2 for season.
		Carleton 1, Laurier 2
		Period #2 Plays
1-2		[00:46] Penalty on Nick McCarry CARL 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP WLU	[00:46] Start power play for WLU.
1-2	PP WLU PP	[02:46] Nick McCarry (CARL) penalty complete.
1-2	WLU	[02:46] End power play for WLU.
1-2		[03:41] GOAL by WLU Bryce Kilbourne, Assist by Evan Benwell, On ice for WLU: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 4 for season.
		Carleton 1, Laurier 3
1-3		[09:15] GOAL by WLU Mathieu Paquin, Assist by Max-Antoine Melancon and Sam Rhodes, On ice for WLU: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 2 for season.
		Carleton 1, Laurier 4
1-4		[17:05] GOAL by CARL Gio Morneau, Assist by Nick McCarry and Nolan Seed, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 15 for season.
		Carleton 2, Laurier 4
2-4		[17:40] GOAL by WLU Thomas Lenart, Assist by Bryce Sutherland and Bryce Kilbourne, On ice for WLU: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 4 for season.
		Carleton 2, Laurier 5
2-5		[00:07] Penalty on Isaac Sooklal WLU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
2-5		[10:17] Isaac Sooklal (WLU) penalty complete.
2-5 2-5		[18:07] Penalty on Alex Johnston CARL 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [18:07] Penalty on Oliver Castleman CARL 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
2-5 2-5		[18:07] Penalty on Callum Chisholm WLU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
2-5		[18:07] Penalty on Kallaway Mercer WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-5	PP CARL	[18:07] Start power play for CARL.
2 3	CAILL	
		Period #3 Plays
2-5	PP WLU PP	[00:07] Kallaway Mercer (WLU) penalty complete.
2-5	WLU	[00:07] End power play for CARL.
2-5		[06:01] GOAL by CARL Madoka Suzuki, Assist by Nolan Seed and Nick McCarry, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 6 for season.
		Carleton 3, Laurier 5
3-5	PP	[07:05] Penalty on Dylan Di Tomaso WLU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
3-5	CARL	[07:05] Start power play for CARL.
3-5	PP	[07:11] Penalty on Bryce Kilbourne WLU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
3-5	CARL	[07:11] Start power play for CARL.
3-5		[07:50] GOAL by CARL Reese Belton, Assist by Felix Bedard, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 13 for season.
	PP	Carleton 4, Laurier 5
4-5	WLU	[07:50] Dylan Di Tomaso (WLU) penalty complete.
4-5		[08:24] Alex Johnston (CARL) penalty complete.
4-5		[08:24] Oliver Castleman (CARL) penalty complete.
4-5		[08:24] Callum Chisholm (WLU) penalty complete.

PP WLU

[09:11] Bryce Kilbourne (WLU) penalty complete.

	PP	
4-5	WLU	[09:11] End power play for CARL.
4-5		[10:17] GOAL by CARL Will Collins, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.
		Carleton 5, Laurier 5
5-5	PP	[11:09] Penalty on Majid Kaddoura CARL 2 minutes for FACEOFF INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
5-5	WLU	[11:09] Start power play for WLU.
5-5		[11:55] GOAL by WLU Thomas Lenart (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sam Rhodes and Isaac Sooklal, On ice for WLU: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 5 for season.
		Carleton 5, Laurier 6
	PP	
5-6	CARL	[11:55] Majid Kaddoura (CARL) penalty complete.
5-6	PP CARL	[11:55] End power play for WLU.
5-6		[12:31] GOAL by CARL Oliver Castleman, Assist by James Mayotte and Alex Johnston, On ice for CARL: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 7 for season.
		Carleton 6, Laurier 6
6-6		[13:39] Penalty on Majid Kaddoura CARL 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
	PP	
6-6	WLU	[13:39] Start power play for WLU.
6-6	PP WLU	[15:39] Majid Kaddoura (CARL) penalty complete.
0 0	PP	[15.55] Hajid Raddodra (Gritte) perialty complete.
6-6	WLU	[15:39] End power play for WLU.
		Period #4 Plays
6-6		[02:18] GOAL by WLU Evan Benwell, Assist by Bryce Kilbourne and Lucas Chard, On ice for WLU: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 4 for season.
		Carleton 6, Laurier 7